Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

County Clerk County Of: Siskiyou (Address) 510 N. Main St. Yreka, CA 96097 Project Title: City of Mt. Shasta Kane Produce Stand Project Location - Specific: 510 Glen Mar Drive Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 Project Location - City: Mount Shasta Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project proper by placement and repetition of the state of the program of the second discounty in the property for conducting limited unable safes of homegown produce, Minor orange implacement and repetition of second discounty in the program of the second discounty in the program of the second discounty in the program of the second discounty in the second di	To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Mt. Shasta 305 N. Mt. Shasta Blvd	
Project Title: City of Mt. Shasta Kane Produce Stand Project Applicant: Pandora J. Kane Project Location - Specific: 510 Glen Mar Drive Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 Project Location - City: Mount Shasta Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project proposes the placement and operation of a temporary farmsfand on a residential property for conducting limited create sake of homegrown produce. Where safetic improvements would be made. The immission would not entered the conduction of the conduction of the conduction property for conducting limited create sake of homegrown produce. Where safetic improvements would be made available on the estatents diversity and on the cord. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Mt Shasta Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Mt Shasta Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, §15301; Class 4, §15304; Class 11, §15304 Statutory Exemptions, State code number: Class 1 includes the reast, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving regligible or no expension of sear, search project is exempt. Class 1 includes the reast, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving regligible or no expension of sear, search project is exemption. State type and section number: Class 1 includes due to easter facilities. Class 1 includes construction or (december of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving regligible or no expension of sear, search project is exemption. The project is existed in the categorical exemption in the search of search project is existed in the search of search project is existed in the search of the placement of a temporary farmets for decident of the placement of a temporar		County Clerk		
Project Applicant: Pandora J. Kane Project Location - Specific: 510 Glen Mar Drive Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 Project Location - City: Mount Shasta Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project County of Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project County of Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project Location - County and lables which would be desseenthed each day. Spaces for customer parking would also be made available on the resident's driveway and on the curb. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Mt Shasta Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Mt Shasta Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(a)); Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: Class 1: studies the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use: Class 1: cluddes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use: Class 1: cluddes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use: Class 1: cludes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion		County of: Siskiyou	(Address)	
Project Location - Specific: 510 Glen Mar Drive Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 Project Location - City: Mount Shasta		510 N. Main St. Yreka, CA 96097		
Project Location - Specific: 510 Glen Mar Drive Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 Project Location - City: Mount Shasta Project Location - County: Siskiyou Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project processes the planoment and operation of a temporary farmstand on a residential property for conducting limited onate sakes of homegrown produce. Minor extension improvements would be made. The farmstand would consist of field-up-4-posted, 10x10 canopy and tables which would be disassembled each day. Spaces for customer parking would also be made available on the residents driveway and on the curb. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Mt Shasta Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Mt Shasta Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, \$15301; Class 4, \$15304; Class 11, \$15304 Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, far				
Project Location - City: Mount Shasta	Proje	ect Applicant: Pandora J. Kane		
Project Location - City: Mount Shasta	Proje	ect Location - Specific:		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project processes the placement and operation of a temporary fermittand on a residential property for conducting limited onsitie sales of homegrown produce. Marine of Person provided by made. The farmstand would consist of fold-up depended. 10x10 canopy and tables which would be disassembled each day. Spaces for customer parking would also be made available on the resident's driveway and on the curb. Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Mt Shasta Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Mt Shasta Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: Class includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of the land (e.g., dealing, grading, frenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional defaults Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	510	Glen Mar Drive Mt. Shasta	, CA 96067	
The project proposes the placement and operation of a temporary farmstand on a residential property for conducting limited onsite sales of homegrown produce. Million exterior improvements would be made. The finantianal volume of provided by the project of the placement of a temporary farmstand would onsite of the placement of a temporary farmstand which once the project of the placement of a temporary farmstand which once the project? Yes No Signature: Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Categorical Exemptions. State type and section number: Class 1, §15301; Class 4, §15304; Class 11, §15304	Proje	ect Location - City: Mount Sha	sta Project Location - County: Siskiyou	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Mt Shasta Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: (Class 1, §15301; Class 4, §15304; Class 11, §15304) Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: Class I includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class I includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone	The project proposes the placement and operation of a temporary farmstand on a residential property for conducting limited onsite sales of homegrown produce. Minor exterior improvements would be made. The farmstand would consist of fold-up 4-posted, 10x10 canopy and tables which would be disassembled each day. Spaces			
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, §15301; Class 4, §15304; Class 11, §15304 Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or soenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filed by applicant:	Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Proje	ect: City of Mt Shasta	
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: (Class 1, §15301; Class 4, §15304; Class 11, §15304 Statutory Exemptions. State code number: (Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no expansion of use; Class 1 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filled by applicant:	Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Ou	_{t Project:} City of Mt Shasta	
□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Reasons why project is exempt: □ Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; □ Class 1 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filled by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner ■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	Exer	npt Status: (check one):		
□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); □ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: □ Statutory Exemptions of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filled by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filled by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner ■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant		☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner	J	• • •		
Reasons why project is exempt: Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant		☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));		
Reasons why project is exempt: Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant				
Class 1 includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of privately owned structures, facilities, or topographic features, involving negligible or no expansion of use; Class 4 includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or scenic trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land having negligible or no permanent effects on environment; Class 11 includes construction or placement of minor structures accessory to existing facilities. The project is consistent with the categorical exemptions noted above because it would consist of the placement of a temporary farmstand which would pose a negligible change or expansion of use and would not involve construction of substantial alterations to the land or environment. See Attachment A for additional details Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner		☐ Statutory Exemptions. State co	de number:	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant: See Attachment A for additional details Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 Title: Contract City Planner	Class Class Scenic	t includes the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of includes minor alterations to the condition of the land (trees, or minor temporary changes to the use of land ha	e.g., clearing, grading, trenching, and backfilling) that do not involve the removal of any healthy, mature, or	
Contact Person: Kyle Rathbone Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916 660 2256 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner ■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant				
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Signature: Kyle Rathbone Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant				
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant		 Attach certified document of exer 		
	Sign	ature: Kyle Rathbone	Date: 7/15/2022 Title: Contract City Planner	
	Authori			